PPTC-Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRG Series
72Vdc Radial Leaded Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                           1                   www.thinking.com.tw   2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Features
1. RoHS & Halogen-Free (HF) compliant
2. Resettable over-current protection device
3. Radial leaded devices

11. Analog and digital line cards
12. Printers
 Part Number Code
K R G 0 7 2 0 1 3 5 I B Y
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
I hold
0005 0.05A
0135 1.35A
0250 2.5A
0500 5A
Appearance
S Straight lead
I Inner Kink
Packaging
B Bulk
A Ammo Taping
R Reel Taping
Product Type
K
THINKING
Polymer PTC
Resettable Fuse
Form Factor
R Radial
Usage
G General
Max. Operating
Voltage (Vmax)
072 72V
Optional Suffix
Y RoHS & HF Compliant
PPTC-Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRG Series
72Vdc Radial Leaded Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                           2                   www.thinking.com.tw   2025.01
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Structure and Dimensions
(Unit: mm)
Part No.
A B C D E F
Style
Min. Max.
Min. Max.
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Straight
Lead
Inner
Kink
Straight
Lead
Inner
Kink
KRG0720005 3.4 6 3.7 9.4 4.4 11.4 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720010 3.4 6 3.7 9.4 4.4 11.4 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720017 4.9 6.4 4.4 10.5 9.5 12.5 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720020 4.2 6.2 4.1 9.4 4.4 11.4 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720025 4.76 6.6 4.66 10.36 9.36 12.36 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720030 5.16 6.76 5.06 10.76 9.76 12.76 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720040 6.35 7.6 6.25 10.95 10.95 13.15 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720050 6.75 7.6 6.65 11.35 11.35 13.55 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720065 4.34 9.7 4.24 12.44 12.94 14.5 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720075 9.13 10.4 9.03 13.23 13.73 15.2 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720090 9.9 11.7 9.4 14 14.5 15.7 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 1.7 3 0.44 0.52 1, 2
KRG0720110 11.51 13 11.41 16.11 16.11 14 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720135 13.1 14.5 13 17.7 17.7 19.6 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720160 14.69 16.3 14.59 19.29 19.29 21.19 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720145 16.24 17.4 16.14 20.34 20.44 22.34 4.2 5.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720250 19.45 21.3 19.35 23.55 24.05 25.55 9.2 10.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720300 22.62 24.9 22.52 26.72 27.22 24.72 9.2 10.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720375 25.4 24.4 25.7 29.9 30.4 31.9 9.2 10.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
KRG0720500 25.4 24.4 25.7 29.9 30.4 31.9 9.2 10.4 7.6 11.6 2 3.5 0.74 0.42 1, 2
Note:
UL&cUL File No: E134427
TUV File No:R 50541205
Marking: Device is marked with product type, Vmax, and I hold.

 Electrical Characteristics at 23℃
Part No.
Vmax. Imax. Ihold Itrip
Pd
(Typ.)
Maximum
Time to Trip
Resistance
Safety
Approvals
(Vdc) (A) (A) (A) (W)
Current Time Initial Ri Post Trip R1 UL/
cUL
TUV
(A) (Sec) Min. (Ω) Max.(Ω)
KRG0720005 72 40 0.05 0.1 0.3 0.25 3 4 40 √ √
KRG0720010 72 40 0.1 0.2 0.45 0.5 4 2.5 7.5 √ √
KRG0720017 72 40 0.17 0.34 0.55 0.45 3 3.3 4 √ √
KRG0720020 72 40 0.2 0.4 0.55 1 2.2 1.43 4.4 √ √
KRG0720025 72 40 0.25 0.5 0.55 1.25 2.5 1.25 3 √ √
KRG0720030 72 40 0.3 0.6 0.6 1.5 3 0.44 2.1 √ √
KRG0720040 72 40 0.4 0.4 0.65 2 3.4 0.55 1.29 √ √
KRG0720050 72 40 0.5 1 1.05 2.5 4 0.5 1.17 √ √
KRG0720065 72 40 0.65 1.3 1.05 3.25 5.3 0.31 0.72 √ √
KRG0720075 72 40 0.75 1.5 1.1 3.75 6.3 0.25 0.6 √ √
KRG0720090 72 40 0.9 1.4 1.2 4.5 7.2 0.2 0.47 √ √
KRG0720110 72 40 1.1 2.2 1.4 5.5 4.2 0.15 0.34 √ √
KRG0720135 72 40 1.35 2.7 2 6.75 9.6 0.12 0.3 √ √
KRG0720160 72 40 1.6 3.2 2.25 4 11.4 0.09 0.22 √ √
KRG0720145 72 40 1.45 3.7 2.5 9.25 12.6 0.04 0.19 √ √
KRG0720250 72 40 2.5 5 3 12.5 15.6 0.05 0.13 √ √
KRG0720300 72 40 3 6 3.5 15 19.4 0.04 0.1 √ √
KRG0720375 72 40 3.75 7.5 4 14.75 24 0.03 0.04 √ √
KRG0720500 72 40 5 10 5 25 24 0.012 0.05 √ √
PPTC-Polymer PTC Resettable Fuse: KRG Series
72Vdc Radial Leaded Type
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                           4                   www.thinking.com.tw   2025.01